C 14 1900

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 2335

Even Up Mining Claimer

Augona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM	I OF
Jon Doyle	· .
Jon orge	

KNOWN AS THE	
Even Up	
GO P	
Slove	Mining District,
Gila County Ge	izona
Gila County, Ge	Cl. 10
Section 14 Township 191	, Range J. 6, 39 20 1
Surveyed under instructions dated august 2	Veh 1 906
Surveyed under instructions dated	
by Talit	To Boyd
	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
Claim located fee sociation not	, 1
Claim located Lee location not Survey commenced Movember 17 th	1 906
Survey completed Hovember 18th	100
Survey completed / Country /	
0 6-152	0
office address of Or Seth Hazzard, Br	lacuacito ally
All Cless & B	. l. augena
Deth Hazzard, Di	suee, confi
Tell with	

Beginning at cor No. 1, the S E cor, identical with location, and with cor No. 3 Fraction Lode Survey No. 2331, a pine post 4 ft long 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 1-2335-E U L, whence a Limestone Cropping 1 ft x 3 ft and 12 in. above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-B R bears N 49° 58' W. 8.7 ft, and an
X-B R, chiseled in Limestone Bedrock, bears N 63° 47' E
12.4 ft, whence L. 14 cor Rec. 24 JIM. RISE SCORBE M. box Q 4°12' E 1510.8 ft

Thence S 69° 06° W

to cor No. 6 Mule Shoe Lode Survey No. 2334, 142.0 344.6 same bearing to cor No. 2 Fraction Lode Survey No. 2331, 1402.07 same bearing to the intersection of line 3-4 Copper Road

Lode Survey 220 7 A at S 36° 00' E 173.9 ft from cor No.

1441.8 same bearing to cor No. 2, the S W cor, identical with location and with cor No. 5 Mule Shoe Lode Survey No. 2334, a pine post 4 ft long 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, and scribed 2-2335-E U L, No bearing monuments available.

Thence N 22° 48' W

to original location for W E C, same bearing to cor No. 3, the N W cor, identical with location and with cor No. 3 Copper Road Lode Survey No. 5.0 168.0 2209 A, and situated on line 1-7 Hypatia Lode Survey No. 2209 A, a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 3-2335-E U L, No hearing monuments available

Thence N 55° 09' E tively of Hypatia and Alice Lodes Survey No. 2209 A, a pine post 4 ft long 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 4-2335- E U L whence a Vertical Face of Diorite I ft x 5 ft, chiseled X-B R, bears N 14 35' E 50.3 ft and a Cropping of Diorite 2 ft square and 18 in. above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-B R bears N 89 30' E 20.5 ft,

Thence N 52° 24' E on line 2-3 of Sladiator Lode to cor No. 6, Alice Lode Survey No. 2209 A, from which point the S W cor of Gladiator Lode Survey No. 1108, bears S 37° 11' E 54.2 ft, same bearing to cor No. 5 the N E

same bearing to cor No. 5, the N E cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 in. square, set 18 in in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 5-2335the N E cor, identical with, 1427.8 E U L, whence an X-B R. chiseled on a Lime Outcrop, bears S 60° 35' E 22.3 ft.

Thence S 22° 48' E

68.92 to the intersection of time 7-2 of Gladiator
Lode, Survey No. 1108, at N 67° 43' E 47.08 ft from the
S W cor, Lov #2

500.0 same bearing

300.0

same bearing to original location for E E C, same bearing to cor No. 1, the place of beginning. 593.7 LEDGE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W E C of location N 57° 43! E 1460.5 feet.

AREA

Total area of Even Up Lode Less Area in conflict with Gladiator

12.546 acres V

0.076 Lode Survey No. 1108 12,470 Net area of Even Up Lode Area in conflict with Copper Road Lode, Survey No. 220% A, which is 0.077 acres, is not excluded.

IMPROVEMENTS I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim, placed thereon by the claimant or his grantors, is not less than \$500 and that said improvements consist of Discovery Pit 4 x 6 x 6 ft, center of which bears from W E C of location on Ledge N 57', 43' E 380.0 ft. No. 1 \$ 25.00 Value Discovery Pit 4 x 6 x 6 ft, center of which bears from W E C of location, close to Ledge, No. 2 N 58° 50' E 230.0 ft. 25:00 Value Discovery Tunnel 4 x 6 x 280 ft., course N 0° 30° W, center of the mouth of which bears from cor No. 2 N 81° 40° E 266.0 ft. No. 3 1400.00 In order to obtain depth in this Tunnel, Note it was started from bottom of arroyo on the Mule Shoe claim, Survey No. 2334.

Tunnel 4 x 6 x 25 ft, center of mouth of

which bears from cor No. 25 N 65 06 E

798.0 ft, course of Tunnel N 45 E, Value 125.00

Chencut 4 x 18 x 12 ft. + Junel 4 x 16 - 29 ff running in a \$31° E

direction function center of points of open cutodick bears from

Cor no. 4 N 55 030 E 48 ft running claims 125.00

Cor no. 4 N 55 030 E 48 ft running claims 125.00

Cor no. 4 N 55 030 E 48 ft running claims 125.00

Cor no. 4 N 55 030 E 48 ft running claims 125.00

Cor no. 4 N 55 030 E 48 ft running claims 125.00

ADJOINING CLAIMS No. 4 No. 5 Hypatia and Alice Lodes, Survey No. 2209 A, Old Dominion NW Copper Mining and Smelting Company owner, Gladiator Lode, Survey No. 1108, United Globe, Mines NE owner,
Joker Lode unsurveyed, same owner, Fraction Lode, Survey No. 2331, owned by applicant S Eherein, Mule Shoe Lode, Survey No. 2334, owned by Tom Doyle and Barney Rice,
Copper Road Lode, Survey No. 2209 A, Old Dominion
Copper Mining and Smelting Company owner. SW

LOCATION

This claim is located in Sec 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, about 1000 ft in a general easterly direction from the Smelter of the Old Dominion Copper Mining and Smelting Company.

INSTRUMENT

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons No. 5194 complete Mining Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian, as determined by direct Solar observation, checked by an observation Distances were measued with a 300-foot on Polaris. Magnetic variation 13° 35' E at all steel tape. corners.

Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Dated at Globe, Arizona, 3rd December, 1906.

The course of the southwest end line of the Gladiator The course of the southwest lede, Survey No. 1108, is in error.

Note

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAM	
A list of the names of the individuals employed by	best R. Boyd
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, n	
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of	the mining claim of
	1
known as the Even Up.	
known as the Column style	
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.	
	Barker, Chainman.
	Alleanon, Chainman.
·,	, Axman.
	,
	, Flagman.
We, 6 Barkel and Joseph Reason, do solemnly	SSISTANTS.
We, 66 Barrel	
and Holeanson do solemnly	swear that we assisted dolerst R
Bond	
	Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	
	som doyle
known as the	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed	by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the b	est of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments est	ablished according to law and the instructions
	:
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	a a a
	Barker, Chainman.
	Mearson, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-n	1
day of	My commission expires January 13, 1916
Mark the state of	: Wodye

Notary Public in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona.

14224b5m8-04

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I. Pobent Dr	Boyd, U. S. Deputy Mineral
	in pursuance of instructions received from the United
	Luzona, dated
aug 24, 1906	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulation	ons and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
	lly and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
	, known as the
Even Up.	Globe Mining District, County, County, in Section Range No. 15 E
situate in	Aloka Mining District.
Gila	County Crama in Section
24 Township No. / /V	Bange No. 15 E
and designated as Survey No.	2335 , as represented
	accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
	ts on the ground, and described in the attached copy
	was received by me from the Surveyor General with
	corners of said survey have been established and per-
	the law, official regulations and instructions there-
	y swear that the foregoing are the true and original
	y report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mir	ning claim by claimant or his grantors
-	nat the character, extent, location and itemized value
	particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
	dited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other cla	
of expenditures upon any concerns	
	Tobert R. Bowd
	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
×:	
Subscribed and sworn to by	the said Tokent D. Bryd
U.S. Deputy Mineral Sur	veyor, before me IF Hollye,
Motary 1	
day of Novembe	7 1906, My commission expires January 13, 1910
A Common of the	G F Dodge
C. S. S. S. S. S. S.	- Word
A COMMING	Notary Public in and for the
	County of Gira, Territory of Arizona.
Mail Mounts /	

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Wr. 6. Barker, and J. H. Pearson,
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Even If. mining claim,
situate in Globe Mining district, Gila County,
Arizona Territory, for which Jom Soyle
has made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and his grantor sexceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
· E.E. Barker
Alleanon
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Sela 88:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this
SEAL. G. day of Lecenter, 190 6
Му соштіввіви ехрігоз Матей 51, 1910 14396b400-8-04 Померов Воргані
14396b400-8-04 Hotay Public

AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

To All Whom 1st May Concern:		7 dt 1
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the		A. M.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the Uni	ted States of Americ	a, and in which there
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and		
purchase by a form dough	e, a c	wee
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has deci	ared his intention to become a	a citizen of the United States.'')
the undersigned, on the 8th day of au	equet 190	6
The length of this claim is Juften	Hundred	(1500) feet,
and claim Jour Amuded	Jest (400	feet,
in a Mesterly	direction and	Eleven
Hundred (UEO) feet in an East	Asf	direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice	is posted, lengthwise	of the claim, together
with Mere Hundred (300) feet	in width of the sur	face grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of	of 11. selling	d premises is from the
The claim is situated and located in the	and the same of th	74' D'
84.0		
in a Motthe life County, in the Territo		
m a meetion non		Jet .
Othe Rorth by the alice	alian III	
	1	1 60
and on the South by 7		
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked		
a force post of feet for	In Mill	
agibore Oct in fa mount	// /	
at a point in a Most direction direction		181 de la marco
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) be		
end line of said claim; thence her the left 30	eet to a	
, being the Abrita		of said claim; thence
Roth Educt corner of said claim;		Touch, being at the
to a monument of stones at the center		end of said claim;
		of said claim;
thence sharething 300 leet to a	; thence Weste	
	. 6 100	and the same of th
feet to a more month of atour at the Lan		corner of said claim;
thence Cortholy Soo feet to the p	olace of beginning.	na Parisad Statutos of
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, or the United States, and of an Act of the General Assen		
and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," ap	proved March 16, 19	
This is an Amended Location Notice of the	quen up	

Filed and recorded at the request of E. W. Armstrong on the 13 day of August, A. D. 1906, at 12 o'clock M.

W. D. Fisk, County Recorder by Richard Fleming, Deputy Recorder.

Sepuly Recordes

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF GILA.
I, W. D. FISK, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
Amended and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of LOCATION NOTICE OF "EVEN UP"
Mining Claim.
as the same appears of record in my office in Book 12. Records of Mines
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript
and of the whole thereof.
Given under my hand and seal of office thisday of
august, A. D. 1906. M. D. Fiss
County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

To All Juhom It May Concern:		34 1	
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the	Guer	a defl	
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the Un			
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and			
purchase by Jone Down Doyl	e a	utionell	/
purchase by	11	1	
of the Hented &	lates.		
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has de	clared his intention to	become a citizen of the Un	ited States.'')
the undersigned, on the 8th day of ac	iquat	190	
The length of this claim is Juftun	Herndr	ed (1500) feet
	1		
7)6			
in a Gesterly	direction	and Elever	1
Hundred (1180) feet in all East	and the	direc	tion from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice	is posted length	hwise of the claim	together
with Here Hunded (300) feet	in width of the	ie surface grounds	, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of	of the lode depos	sit and premises is	from the
to the	11-021		······
The claim is situated and located in the	Trate	Mining T	liatuiat in
8.0			11-1
County, in the Territo			
in a morthely direction from	n the n	orth Gast	& Com
of the Schole Foursite	and	a hour.	of and a
Othe Rorth by the "alice"			
	1 1	(i) A Col	
and on the South lay ?	he muce.	Allow down	Adapta
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked			
a ferre post it feet los	rg ; four	a in otice	
saware Det in la moun	let off si	enes	
at a point in a Waste of direction	fl v		
•	£.	151 4	1
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) b			
end line of said claim; thence hartharly 30	70 feet t	o a trevuler	reret
of stones, being the Moth	West	corner of said clain	m
		//	
Casterly 1500 feet to a mi		of stones, bei	
North Chart corner of said claim;	thence Lack	100 00 00 C	feet
to a monumint of stones at the cent	(James .	
n # #		4 4	
thence Southulf 300 leet to a			
South East Corner of said claim	: thence	attely 10	500
feet to a manuscreat of stones at the Sa			
the state of the s			aia ciaim;
thence Martherly 300 feet to the	place of beginn	ing.	
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of			
the United States, and of an Act of the General Asse			t to Revise
and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," a	-		
This is an Amended Location Notice of the		y	
Mining Claim, located by	Loyle	e d	
1894	on the	20 lan	day of
Lilliander month	1- 4	of D1	: 14:
diluvous 190 , and recorded in Boo.	κ		wines, at
page of the County Recorder of the			
to which reference is hereby made, and this amende			posted to
correct errors in the description in the said original l	Location Notice	1800 mayor	/
Dated and posted on the ground this	day of	adjust	190 5
for the the second	-		
ald 6 / alawaray	1 , 1		••••••
Carlo	and off	of the Course	

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
January 21 , 1907.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General forArizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of
known as the Fv A Un,
situate in Globe
Mining District, Gila, County, Arizona,
in Section 24 Township No. 1 N., Range No. 15 R., G.& S. R.B., and
designated as Survey No. 2335, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said mining claim by claimant or his grantors, and that said improvements
consist of 2 pits, 3 tunnels and 1 cut, valued at \$1700.00
,
,
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, Anizona.,
is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Summer Comment for Arizona

7361b5m3-0

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona,	
January 21 , 1907.	
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona,	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the	
Mining Claim of Ton Doyle,	
, known as the	
Even Up,	
situate in Globe Mining District,	
Gila County, Arizona,	2.
in Section 24 , Township No. 1 N . , Range No. 15 E . , G . & S . R	M B.&
, designated as Survey No. 2335,	
executed by, U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, Mayenher 17-18,1906, 190., under my instructions dated	
August_24th,, 190.6, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-	
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,	
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for	
survey is included in the field notes.	
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.	

12779b5m4**-**04